SPECIAL MEETING AND PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Town of Denmark Town Board will hold a special meeting to discuss the tentative 2023 Town Budget, and any other time sensitive items as decided by the Town Board, and to hold a public hearing of the proposed Town of Denmark Fire Protection Contract for Denmark Fire Protection District 223 effective October 22, 2022 – December 31, 2022.

The proposed contracts are available for public review during the Town Clerk's regular office hours Monday – Thursday 9:30 – 4:00pm.

The meeting will be held at the Town of Denmark municipal building located at 3707 Roberts Road, Carthage, NY on Tuesday, October 11, 2022, at 6:00pm.

By order of the Town of Denmark Town Supervisor Scott M. Doyle

Prudence L. Greene Town of Denmark Town Clerk

Dated: 10/03/2022